

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5147/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in CRP No. 271/2002(A) of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MOHAMMED @ KUNHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathai M. Paikdey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

is granted

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner prays for and

e copy of

four weeks' time to file additional documents which shall include th

copy of the

the plaint, copy of written statement, judgment of the trial court,

to.

decree, copy of application for amendment and objections filed there

ia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhat

er

Court Master

Court Mast