

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17610/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in CRP No. 271/2002 of The

HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MOHAMMED @ KUNHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. KRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mathai M. Paikdey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master